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MINERAL ACT Situate near Howse Lake
On map sheet 230/01
NOTICE
Mineral License 011881M
Published in accordance with section 62 of CNLR 1143/96 Held by Hicks, Darrin
under the Mineral Act, cM-12, RSNL 1990 as amended. Situate near Francois,Southern NL
On map sheet 11P/10
Mineral rights to the following mineral licenses have
reverted to the Crown: Mineral License 013325M

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

011535M

Quinlan, Eddie
Lewisporte,Central NL
02E/03 02E/06

011867M

Hicks, Darrin
Recontre,Southern NL
11P/10

011877M
White Bear Resources Incorporated
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Held by
Situate near
On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Blake Sr., Donald

Caribou Lake South

13L/08

013326M
Cooper, Gordon E.

Northwest Gander,Central NL

02D/11

013336M
Gordon, Troy

Goose Arm Brook,Western NL

12H/04
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Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

Situate near

On map sheet

Mineral License
Held by

013338M

Mercer, Kevin J.

Lake Bond Area,Central NL
12H/01

013339M

Mercer, Kevin J.

Lake Bond Area,Central NL
12H/01

013346M

Benoit, Joan Marie

Yvonne Pond South,Western NL
12A/12 12A/13

013347M

Takara Resources Inc.

Otter Lake

13K/03 13K/02 13K/06 13K/07

013348M

Critchley, Hayward

East of Ossokmanuan Lake
23H/08

013358M

Chan, Lai Lai
Tikkoatokak Bay
14D/09

013359M

Benoit, Joan Marie
Crooked Lake,Western NL
12B/09

013360M

Walsh, Denis F.
Kanairiktok River
13K/06

013362M
Haring, Peter
Makkovik River
13J/12

013363M
Haring, Peter
Makkovik River
13J/13 13J/14

013368M

Sai Cheong Tai, Anthony
Southwest Bight

03D/12

013374M

Reid, Patricia E.
Lake Michael
13J/09

013375M
Duffitt, Alexander S.
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Situate near Lake Michael

On map sheet 13J/09

Mineral License 013376M

Held by Duffitt, Alexander S.
Situate near Lake Michael

On map sheet 13J/09

The lands covered by this notice except for the lands within
Exempt Mineral Lands, the Exempt Mineral Lands being
described in CNLR 1143/96 and NLR 71/98, 104/98,
97/2000, 36/2001, 31/2004, 78/2006 8/2008 and outlined
on 1:50 000 scale digital maps maintained by the
Department of Natural Resources, will be open for staking
after the hour of 9:00 a.m. on the 32" clear day after the
date of this publication.

JIM HINCHEY P.GEO
Manager - Mineral Rights

File # 774:5566, 6866, 6874, 6878, 8178, 8179, 8188,
8190, 8191, 8198, 8199, 8200, 8210, 8211, 8212, 8214,
8215, 8221, 8226, 8227, 8228

July 25

URBAN AND RURAL PLANNING ACT, 2000

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION
ST. JOHN’S MUNICIPAL PLAN AMENDMENT
NUMBER 53, 2008
ST. JOHN’S DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT NUMBER 422, 2008

TAKE NOTICE that St. John’'s Municipal Plan
Amendment Number 53, 2008 and St. John’s Development
Re%ulations Amendment Number 422, 2008 adopted on the
14" day of January, 2008 and approved on the 11" day of
February, 2008 have been registered by the Minister of
Municipal Affairs.

In general terms, the purpose of St. John’s Municipal Plan
Amendment Number 53, 2008 is to make map amendments
to the Municipal Plan in order to accurately reflect the
floodplain and associated buffer of South Brook.

In general terms, the purpose of St. John’s Development
Regulations Amendment Number 422, 2008 is to make
amendments to the Development Regulations to accurately
reflect the floodplain and associated buffer of South Brook.

These amendments come into effect on the day that this
notice is published in The Newfoundland and Labrador
Gazette. Anyone who wishes to inspect a copy of these
amendments may do so at the Department of Planning, 3rd
Floor, St. John’s City Hall during regular business hours.

CITY OF ST.JOHN’S
Georgina Lannon, Department of Planning

July 25
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NOTICE OF REGISTRATION
CITY OF MOUNT PEARL
MOUNT PEARL MUNICIPAL PLAN
AMENDMENT # 68, 2008,
MOUNT PEARL DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT #179, 2008

TAKE NOTICE that the City of Mount Pearl Municipal
Plan Amendment No. 68, 2008, and Development
Regulations Amendment No. 179, 2008, adopted by
Council on the 10" day of June, 2008, and approved on the
24™ day of June, 2008, has been registered by the Minister
of Municipal Affairs.

In general terms, the purpose of Municipal Plan
Amendment No. 68, 2008 is to amend the text of the
Municipal Plan to provide direction in the commercial and
residential mixed of development and the conservation of
identified flood plains in the amendment area, and an
amendment to the future land use map intended to clarify
the mapping in relation to Flynn’s Brook directly east of
Commonwealth Avenue.

In general terms, the purpose of the Development
Regulations Amendment No. 179, 2008 is to amend the
text of the Development Regulations to create a
“Commercial-General Mix” zone, and to amend the Zoning
Map of the Development Regulations in the area east of
Commonwealth  Avenue from civic number 101
Commonwealth Avenue south to immediately south of
Flynn’s Brook by rezoning these lands to “Commercial-
General Mix”, “Conservation” and “Mixed Development”.

The Mount Pearl Municipal Plan Amendment No. 68, 2008
and Development Regulations Amendment No. 179, 2008
come into effect on the day that this notice is published in
The Newfoundland & Labrador Gazette. Anyone who
wishes to inspect a copy of these Amendments may do so
at the Mount Pearl City Hall, 3 Centennial Street, during
normal working hours.
CITY OF MOUNT PEARL
Per: Gerard Lewis, Chief Administrative Officer

July 25

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION
CITY OF MOUNT PEARL
MOUNT PEARL DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT #180, 2008

TAKE NOTICE that the City of Mount Pearl Development
Regulations Amendment No. 180, 2008, adopted and
approved by Council on the 10" day of June, 2008, has
been registered by the Minister of Municipal Affairs.

In general terms, the purpose of Development Regulations
Amendment No. 180, 2008 is to amend the Commercial-
Highway (HC) use zone to provide Council with the
authority to consider and regulate self storage malls in the
Zone.

291

The Mount Pearl Development Regulations Amendment
No. 180, 2008, comes into effect on the day that this notice
is published in The Newfoundland & Labrador Gazette.
Anyone who wishes to inspect a copy of these
Amendments may do so at the Mount Pearl City Hall, 3
Centennial Street, during normal working hours.

CITY OF MOUNT PEARL
Per: Gerard Lewis, Chief Administrative Officer

July 25

MOTOR CARRIER ACT

IN THE MATTER OF THE MOTOR CARRIER ACT,
cM-19, RSNL 1990
AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION FOR A
MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATE

NOTICE OF APPLICATION

TAKE NOTICE that STEVEN BLANCHARD of, P. O.
Box 520, Baie Verte, NL, AOK 1BO0, has applied to the
Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities under the
provisions of the Motor Carrier Act, cM-19, RSNL 1990,
for the issuance of a Certificate as a motor carrier to
provide the following services:

REGULAR PUBLIC PASSENGER BUS SERVICE
for the transportation of passengers
and their baggage at separate fares

from Baie Verte to Grand Falls-Windsor and the
reverse thereof . This authority will include pick up and
drop off privileges at Springdale.

The Board, having reviewed the application, has granted
provisional approval and shall issue said Certificate, unless
a person who objects to the application files with a Board a
notice of objection to the application together with a
written statement setting out in full the reasons why the
application should be denied and relevant documentary
evidence. The objector must also serve on the applicant a
copy of the notice of objection, the statement of reasons
and the relevant documentary evidence filed with the Board
by personal service or by prepaid, registered mail, at the
address shown on the application, and proof of service must
be supplied to the Board.

The evidence to be submitted must be received by the
Board within twenty days of the date of the publication of
this notice, at the office of the Board at Suite East 210,
Prince Charles Building, Torbay Road, NL or by mail to P.
O. Box 21040, St. John’s, NL A1A 5B2.

Dated at Baie Verte, Newfoundland and Labrador, this 4™
day of July, 2008.

STEVEN BLANCHARD

Signature of Applicant

July 25
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TRUSTEE ACT
ESTATE NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF HAMILTON
LEE, Divorced, Retired Businessman, deceased, late of the
Town of Paradise, in the Province of Newfoundland and
Labrador

All persons claiming to be creditors or who have any
claims or demands upon or affecting the estate of
HAMILTON LEE, late of the Town of Paradise, aforesaid,
deceased, are hereby requested to send particulars therein,
in writing, duly attested, to Geoffrey Davis-Abraham, of
Martin Whalen Hennebury Stamp, P.O. Box 5910, 15
Church Hill, St. John’s, NL, A1C 5X4, solicitors for the
Estate of the deceased, on or before 15 August 2008, after
which date the Solicitors will proceed to distribute the said
Estate having regard only to the claims which they shall
then have had notice.

DATED AT St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, this
15" day of July, 2008.

MARTIN WHALEN HENNEBURY STAMP
Solicitors for the Estate of Hamilton Lee
PER: Geoffrey Davis-Abraham

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE:
15 Church Hill

St. John’s, NL A1C 5X4
Tel: (709) 754-1400

Fax: (709) 754-0915

July 25 & Aug 1

ESTATE NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF the estate and effects of late PAUL
RAYMOND THOMPSON, of the Town of Hare Bay, in
the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador, Retired
Serviceman, Deceased

All persons claiming to be creditors or who have any
claims or demands upon or affecting the estate of PAUL
RAYMOND THOMPSON, the aforesaid deceased, who
died at the Town of Gander, in the Province of
Newfoundland and Labrador on or about the 15" day of
March, 2008, are hereby requested to send particulars
thereof, in writing, duly attested, to the undersigned
Solicitor for the Administratrix of the Estate on or before
5h day of August, 2008, after which date the Administratrix
will proceed to distribute the said Estate having regard only
to the claims of which she shall then have had notice.

DATED at the Town of Gander, Newfoundland and
Labrador, this 18" day of July, 2008.

BONNELL LAW
Solicitor for the Administratrix
PER: R. Archibald Bonnell
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ADDRESS FOR SERVICE:
P.O. Box 563

218 Airport Boulevard
Gander, NL AlV 2E1

Tel: (709) 651-4949

Fax: (709) 651-4951

July 25 & Aug 1

CORPORATIONS ACT

Corporations Act - Section 393
Local Incorporations
For the Month of: June 2008

Date Number Company Name

2008-06-02 58231 BADCOCK'S DRIVEWAY
SEALING LIMITED

2008-06-02 58229 J-MEC CONSULTING INC.

2008-06-02 58232 R.A.T. RENTAL HOLDINGS
LTD.

2008-06-02 58217 Acupuncture Centre Inc.

2008-06-03 58242 58242 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR LTD.

2008-06-03 58239 C & M CRAFTS "N" STUFF
LIMITED

2008-06-03 58235 GLOBAL SPORTS INC.

2008-06-03 58238 HARBOUR DEVELOPMENTS
INC.

2008-06-03 58233 JOE BATT'S ARM/BARR'D
ISLANDS/SHOAL BAY
HERITAGE AND CULTURE
COMMITTEE
CORPORATION

2008-06-03 58241 OPTIONS CONTRACTING
LTD.

2008-06-03 58240 SNOW'S MILLWORKS PLUS
LTD.

2008-06-03 58234 TERRA DEVELOPMENT INC.

2008-06-03 58237 VALERIE A. HYNES
MANAGEMENT PLC INC.

2008-06-03 58236 VALERIE A. HYNES PLC INC.

2008-06-04 58252 58252 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC.

2008-06-04 58251 ANNA'S ESTATE INC.

2008-06-04 58250 RUMORS SPA & SALON
LIMITED

2008-06-04 58249 TOULOUSE HOLDINGS
INCORPORATED

2008-06-04 58244 TJ Carpenter Services Ltd.

2008-06-04 58247 58247 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC.

2008-06-05 58263 BAY BOYZ INC

2008-06-05 58264 BENOIT'S CONSULTING INC.

2008-06-05 58257 COMTECH
COMMUNICATIONS INC.

2008-06-05 58258 HUMBER VALLEY
AGGREGATES AND
ASPHALT LTD.

2008-06-05 58259 Ricanna Petroleum Consulting
Inc.

2008-06-06 58268 AUTOMOTIVE PLUS LTD.

2008-06-06 58273 CAM HOLDINGS &
INVESTMENTS LTD.

2008-06-06 58271 CLARKE'S BEACH FRIENDS
& HELPERS INC.

2008-06-06 58269 DR. JAMES BOWEN PMC INC.
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2008-06-06

2008-06-06

2008-06-06
2008-06-06

2008-06-06
2008-06-09
2008-06-09
2008-06-09
2008-06-10

2008-06-10

2008-06-10
2008-06-10
2008-06-10

2008-06-10
2008-06-10
2008-06-11

2008-06-11

2008-06-11
2008-06-11

2008-06-11

2008-06-11
2008-06-11
2008-06-11
2008-06-11

2008-06-11
2008-06-11
2008-06-11
2008-06-12
2008-06-12
2008-06-12
2008-06-12
2008-06-13

2008-06-13
2008-06-13
2008-06-13
2008-06-13
2008-06-13
2008-06-13
2008-06-13
2008-06-13
2008-06-13
2008-06-16
2008-06-16
2008-06-16
2008-06-16

2008-06-16

58270

58272

58260
58261

58265
58276
58274
58275
58291

58292

58288
58290
58289

58278
58279
58298

58300

58299
58295

58296

58280
58281
58282
58283

58284
58285
58294
58301
58303
58305
58302
58319

58313
58311
58316
58315
58304
58314
58307
58308
58309
58325
58323
58327
58321

58324

EASTERN ROOF AND FLOOR
TRUSS MANUFACTURING
(2008) INC.

EASTROCK EXPLORATION
INC.

Bruce's Service Centre Ltd.
58261 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR CORP

King Builders & Enterprises Inc.
JENNANN HOLDINGS LTD.
Ship 2 Shore Holdings Ltd.

J & B Ouftfitters Limited

A & JPLASTERING &
PAINTING LIMITED

C. WHALEN'S HOLDINGS
INC.

CRYSTON HOMES INC.
HBM SPEEDWAY INC.

MTG CONSULTING &
INSPECTIONS INC.

Eastern Janitorial Inc.

Sterling Financial Inc

58298 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC.

ARTISAN IMPRESSIONS
DENTAL LAB INC.

G & L CAPITAL INC.

PORT ELIZABETH - 40TH
ANNIVERSARY OF
RESETTLEMENT, INC.
STOYLES MOTOR SPORTS
INC.

Exploits Roofing Ltd.

Air-Flow Sheet Metal Ltd.
Escape Hot Tub Rentals Inc.
58283 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC.

Deep Cut Crystal and Design Ltd.
K. & J. Roofing Inc.

Cadet Contractors Inc.
ARCTIC LIFT 1 LIMITED

K & K VENTURES LIMITED
MAXIM COATINGS LTD.
OCEANVIEW ESTATES INC.
58319 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
LABRADOR LIMITED

A1C GALLERY INC.

BPS PROPERTIES INC.
HOLYROOD STORAGE LTD.
NORMAN'S WELDING
SERVICES INC.

RIGOLET PARTNERSHIP
AGAINST FAMILY VIOLENCE
INC.

TOBE ROOFING LTD.

J.A.G. Contracting Ltd.
NORTHERN PRIDE INC.
Petroleum & Environmental
Solutions Inc.

58325 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR LTD.

6271904 Pigeon Inlet Inc.
CAPSC SAFETY SERVICES
NEWFOUNDLAND
LABRADOR INC.

DR. CHRISTOPHER PEDDLE
PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL
CORPORATION

DR. VINAY JERATH DENTAL
SERVICES INC.
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2008-06-16

2008-06-16
2008-06-16
2008-06-16

2008-06-16
2008-06-17

2008-06-17
2008-06-17
2008-06-17
2008-06-17
2008-06-17
2008-06-18
2008-06-18
2008-06-18
2008-06-18
2008-06-18
2008-06-18
2008-06-19
2008-06-19
2008-06-19
2008-06-19
2008-06-19
2008-06-19
2008-06-19
2008-06-19
2008-06-19
2008-06-20
2008-06-20
2008-06-20

2008-06-20
2008-06-20

2008-06-20

2008-06-20

2008-06-20

2008-06-20
2008-06-20

2008-06-20
2008-06-21
2008-06-24
2008-06-24
2008-06-24
2008-06-24

2008-06-24

58320

58322
58326
58310

58318
58333

58335
58330
58347
58331
58336
58344
58346
58351
58328
58337
58340
58353
58355
58358
58356
58359
58354
58343
58349
58350
58374
58379
58372

58377
58367

58373

58376

58378

58362
58363

58364
58365
58384
58386
58383
58385

58368

DR. WILLIAM ARSENAULT
PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL
CORPORATION

FENCING BORDERS LTD.
LARK CONSTRUCTION LTD.
David Murrin Consulting
Incorporated

JJK Holdings Inc.

58333 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
LABRADOR LIMITED

FIRST CLASS E LEARNING
INC

IDEAL VALUE STORES INC.
KR AUTO LIMITED

LINKA ENTERPRISES LTD.
SEC ENTERPRISE LTD.
SHIMBAT WORSLEY PARK
PLAZA CORP.

WEST NEWFOUNDLAND
PROPERTIES INC.

WINMAR PROPERTY
RESTORATION ST. JOHN'S
INC.

L.A.R. Enterprises Inc
Chaytor's Construction Limited
Newfound Media Inc.
ARNOLD'S CONTRACTING
LTD

GADABOUT PROPERTIES
INC.

GCW ENTERPRISES LIMITED
KELTIC CONTRACTING LTD.
SKINNER OPTICAL
INCORPORATED
STRICKLAND CONSULTING
SERVICES INC.

Cloverdale Enterprises Ltd.
Kianco Holdings Inc.

Veitch Holdings Limited

58374 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
LABRADOR LIMITED

58379 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
LABRADOR LTD.

ALL STAR RENTALS &
CONSTRUCTION INC.

BTAR HOLDINGS LIMITED
DISABILITY RIGHTS ARE
INDEED NEGLECTED INC
DR. KULJIT SINGH GREWAL
PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL
CORPORATION

DRILLING ADVISORY
SERVICES INCORPORATED
PRECISION CONSTRUCTION
INC.

McCarthy Properties Inc.

58363 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC.

58364 NEWFOUNDLAND &
ABRADOR INC.

58365 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC.
AMBSTEMEL TRUCKING
LTD.

KULLIK CONSULTING INC.
MASSEY PROPERTIES INC.
MBR LABRADOR HOLDINGS
LTD.

58368 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC.
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2008-06-24 58370 Bristols Services Inc. Corporations Act - Section 286
2008-06-24 58371 MGSM Enterprises Ltd. Local Amendments
2008-06-24 58381 Electra Contracting Inc. For the Month of: June 2008
2008-06-24 58382 A. Morgan Management Inc.
2008-06-25 58396 LDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED Date Number Company Name
2008-06-25 58397 PAN-MARITIME HOLDINGS 2008-06-02 49625 11472 Newfoundland and
INC. Labrador Ltd
2008-06-25 58392 Empanda Realty Inc 2008-06-02 6147 The St. John's Development
2008-06-25 58393 CEALED Auto Ltd. Corporation Limited
2008-06-25 58394 58394 NEWFOUNDLAND & 2008-06-03 57809 57809 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC. LABRADOR LTD.
2008-06-26 58405 58405 NEWFOUNDLAND & 2008-06-03 20570 B. & R. ENTERPRISES
LABRADOR INC. LIMITED
2008-06-26 58407 58407 NEWFOUNDLAND AND 2008-06-03 31605 BURSEY CLEANERS LIMITED
LABRADOR INC. 2008-06-03 54159 NEWFIE FOG CAFE LTD.
2008-06-26 58408 BGBJ INVESTMENTS LTD. 2008-06-04 6049 Come By Chance Pharmacy
2008-06-26 58409 DMB INVESTMENTS INC. Limited
2008-06-26 58406 MEDPLUS OCCUPATIONAL 2008-06-04 10171 Gambo Drugs Limited
CLINIC INC. 2008-06-04 37055 HOMESTEAD
2008-06-26 58410 MGR PETROLEUM LTD IMPROVEMENTS INC.
2008-06-26 58401 Joyner Atlantic Inc. 2008-06-04 20991 KEN ROWE CARPET LIMITED
2008-06-26 58402 Elliston Heritage Foundation Inc. 2008-06-05 54308 54308 NEWFOUNDLAND &
2008-06-26 58403 Triumph Investment Ltd. LABRADOR INC.
2008-06-27 58414 CHAMPNEY'S WEST 2008-06-05 44573 Christa Gail Two Ltd.
HERITAGE GROUP INC. 2008-06-05 37743 Diesel Injection Sales & Service
2008-06-27 58411 Inertia Holdings Inc. Limited
2008-06-27 58412 Twin City Enterprises Ltd. 2008-06-05 18000 Peatland Enterprises Limited
2008-06-27 58413 Trinity Woodworks Ltd. 2008-06-05 38619 Pure Water Co Ltd
2008-06-30 58420 BALSOM'S HEATING & 2008-06-05 35498 Real Game Inc.
MECHANICAL SERVICES 2008-06-05 8234 The Bay St. George South Area
LTD. Development Association
2008-06-30 58425 BRANCH HERITAGE INC. 2008-06-10 34836 SH & CB Holdings Inc.
2008-06-30 58421 FINE STROKES PLASTER 2008-06-10 29266 WALBOURNE'S
AND PAINTING LTD. DEVELOPMENT
2008-06-30 58422 GATOR IMPORTS LTD. CORPORATION
2008-06-30 58430 LAMB RESEARCH INC. 2008-06-11 58214 COMPANION ATV INC.
2008-06-30 58427 NEWFOUND MECHANICAL 2008-06-11 26764 Starkes Enterprises Ltd.
LTD. 2008-06-12 53770 COMPARK SERVICES LTD.
2008-06-30 58424 NICHOLS RENOVATIONS & 2008-06-13 16597 Gibbons Electric Limited
RESTORATION LTD. 2008-06-13 58219 KILAUTIUP SONGUNINGA
Total Incorporations: 147 INUIT DRUM GROUP INC.
2008-06-16 46263 Dr. P. D. Beresford Professional
Corporations Act - Section 331 Medical Corporation
Local Revivals 2008-06-16 14422 Grant Motors Limited
For the Month of: June 2008 2008-06-16 10747 W. Harris Surveys Limited
2008-06-17 18263 18263 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
Date Number Company Name LABRADOR LIMITED
2008-06-04 37055 HOMESTEAD 2008-06-17 45621 PMP ALIGN LTD.
IMPROVEMENTS INC. 2008-06-17 8508 R.G. BAIRD LIMITED
2008-06-10 33945 Rocky-Shores Construction Ltd. 2008-06-18 54831 CARRICK SERVICES INC.
2008-06-16 23072 L. C. SERVICES LIMITED 2008-06-18 40940 REGINA MUNDI BUILDING
2008-06-24 38510 TRAYTOWN ENTERPRISES COMMITTEE INC.
LTD 2008-06-20 58209 58209 NEWFOUNDLAND &
2008-06-26 38676 LETHBRIDGE FARMERS LABRADOR INC.
ASSOCIATION INC. 2008-06-20 21260 J. FAULKNER LIMITED
2008-06-20 51687 SKYWAY HOLDINGS INC.
Total Revivals: 5 2008-06-20 27124 SKYWAY STEEL LIMITED
2008-06-20 47934 VONIN CANADA LIMITED
Corporations Act - Section 296 and 393 2008-06-24 54978 54978 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
Local Continuances LABRADOR LIMITED
For the Month of: June 2008 2008-06-24 57770 57770 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC
Date Number Company Name 2008-06-24 9943 Campanelle Limited
2008-06-25 58395 S B PILGRIM DIAGNOSTIC 2008-06-24 43454 Combined Councils of Labrador
IMAGING INC. Inc.
2008-06-25 48411 Amaguk Construction Ltd.
Total Continuances: 1 2008-06-25 45366 OAKLAND ENTERPRISES
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2008-06-26 58258 HUMBER VALLEY Corporations Act - Section 299
AGGREGATES AND Local Discontinuances
ASPHALT LTD. For the Month of: June 2008
2008-06-26 37601 International Communications
and Navigation Ltd. Date Number Company Name
2008-06-26 58276 JENNANN HOLDINGS LTD. 2008-06-12 36746 BUCHANS RIVER LTD.
2008-06-26 56397 SeaDog Marine Corporation
2008-06-26 32081 VISION INVESTMENTS INC. Total Discontinuances: 1
2008-06-27 56602 CENTRAL LABRADOR
ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION _ .
NETWORK, INC. Corporations Act - Section 294
2008-06-30 49108 LESTER'S FARM MARKET Local Amalgamations
INC. For the Month of: June 2008
2008-06-30 46787 NEW FOUND RIDERS INC.
2008-06-30 26763 R. Noble & Son Ltd. Date Number  Company Name
2008-06-30 55246 TAVIS INVESTMENTS INC. 2008-06-01 58228 I NMOUNT PROPERTIES
Total Amendments: 53 From: 24482 10517 NEWFOUNDLAND INC.
53943 KENMOUNT PROPERTIES
Corporations Act - Section 335 INC.
,';grc atlhg',fjg,'::ﬁ%?.s June 2008 2008-06-27 58415 DOUBLE M FISHERIES LTD.
From: 57384 57384 NEWFOUNDLAND &
Date Number Company Name LABRADOR LIMITED
2008-06-02 23637 ARJAN ENTERPRISES 40331 Double M Fisheries Ltd.
LIMITED
2008-06-02 18747 J.E.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED 2008-06-30 58417 f_cl’a:\_‘rE-D BARRY HOLDINGS
2008-06-03 20401 igﬁl\l\ﬂ%\ﬁﬁ\? |'¥EED'N & From: 58107 58107 NEWFOUNDLAND &
2008-06-03 48196 PONDEROSA HOLDINGS LABRADORLTD.
LIMITED 14952 John F. Barry Holdings Limited
gggg_gg_gj igggg gﬁ;%'g,',@éﬂgs LTD. 2008-06-30 58416 S & P SPORTS CENTRE
GROCETERIA LIMITED LIMITED
2008-06-04 54508 WHITE BEAR OPERATING From: 52778 HART PARSONS HOLDINGS
LIMITED INC.
2008-06-05 9944 K & R SERVICES LIMITED 8288 S & P SPORTS CENTRE
2008-06-05 31991 P & R Power Enterprises Limited LIMITED
2008-06-06 53250 53250 NEWFOUNDLAND &
L ABRADOR CORP 2008-06-30 58423 THE ASSESSMENT AND
2008-06-06 49473 Radiant Infloor Systems Inc. THERAPY QENTRE LIMITED
2008-06-11 30462 HOBBS' STORE (1992) LTD. From: 47329 JHM Enterprises Inc.
2008-06-12 41486 D G HYDRAULICS INC. 38427 The Assessment and Therapy
2008-06-12 45214 Kittiwake Pure Water Inc. Centre Limited
2008-06-13 8107 Northlantic Shipping Limited .
2008-06-16 47712 Glendale Equipment Ltd. Total Amalgamations: 5
2008-06-18 56465 FEEL THE DISTORTION INC. : .
2008-06-19 56039 Atlantic Pacific Holdings Ltd. Corporations Act - Section 286
2008-06-19 56421 DONCOR ENTERPRIZES Local Name Changes
INCORPORATED For the Month of: June 2008
2008-06-24 51905 OIL PATCH LOGISTICS INC.
2008-06-24 43808 THE RUG LOFT INC. Number Company Name
2008-06-25 40954 1.P. Management Inc. 54159 NEWFIE FOG CAFE LTD.
2008-06-30 42165 ASSOCIATED MARINE 2008-06-03 From: THE COFEE CUP & PIZZA
LIMITED LIMITED
2008-06-30 13358 g:zAcl\(A)g,':% Eé",i'lT,\'ﬂl}‘fE% 53770 COMPARK SERVICES LTD.
2008-06-30 24042 Phoenix Enterprises Ltd 2008-06-12  From: COMPARK SERVICES INC
2008-06-30 44248 Serenity Spa Inc. 58219 KILAUTIUP SONGUNINGA
Total Dissolutions: 26 INUIT DRUM GROUP INC.
2008-06-13 From: KILANTIUP SONGUNINGA
INUIT DRUM GROUP INC.
58258 HUMBER VALLEY
AGGREGATES AND
ASPHALT LTD.
2008-06-26 From: 58258 NEWFOUNDLAND &
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56602 CENTRAL LABRADOR 2008-06-20 58369 NEST EGG FAMILY
ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION HOLDINGS INC.
NETWORK, INC. 2008-06-20 58366 NORTH SWELL HOLDINGS
2008-06-27 From: UPPER LAKE MELVILLE INC.
ENVIRONMENTAL 2008-06-24 58388 2176236 ONTARIO INC.
SOCIETY INC. 2008-06-24 58389 ATCON CONSTRUCTION INC.
2008-06-24 58390 PATHWAY MINING 2008 - Il
55246 TAVIS INVESTMENTS INC. INC.
2008-06-30 From: Evis Management Services Inc. 2008-06-25 58398 ADDENDA CAPITAL INC.
2008-06-25 58399 ROY, SPEED & ROSS LTD.
Total Name Changes: 6 2008-06-27 58418 TRIALTO WINE GROUP LTD.
2008-06-30 58419 BLINK LOGIC CORP.
Corporations Act - Section 443 2008-06-30 58426 MJIBURT GEOCONSULTING
Extra-Provincial Registrations INC.
For the Month of: June 2008 2008-06-30 58428 PERTH INSURANCE
COMPANY
Date Number Company Name 2008-06-30 58429 THE MISSISQUOI
2008-06-02 58230 6762913 CANADA LTD. INSURANCE COMPANY
2008-06-03 58245 BRASCAN CORPORATION LA COMPAGNIE D'
2008-06-03 58243 MARKEX INVESTMENTS ASSURANCE MISSISQUOI
LIMITED
2008-06-04 58248 AWS WARRANTY SERVICES Total Registrations: 42
OF CANADA, INC
LES SERVICES AWS DE Corporations Act - Section 451
GARANTIE DU CANADA, Extra-Provincial Name Changes
INC. For the Month of: June 2008
2008-06-04 58253 ENERVEST 2008 GENERAL
PARTNER CORP. Number Company Name
2008-06-04 58256 MAD MAN MURPHY 3233D ANH REFRACTORIES
TELEVISION & VIDEO CANADA, INC.
LIMITED 2008-06-02 From: ANH CANADA
2008-06-04 58254 PONTON COLESHILL REFRACTORIES COMPANY
EDWARDS & ASSOCIATES INC.
INSURANCE ADJUSTERS
LIMITED 58246 BROOKFIELD ASSET
2008-06-04 58255 SUNWING AIRLINES INC. MANAGEMENT INC.
2008-06-05 58262 459075 B.C. LTD. 2008-06-03 From: BRASCAN CORPORATION
2008-06-06 58267 ECL PROPERTIES LIMITED
2008-06-06 58266 RIDGEWOOD CAPITAL 58243 MARKEX INVESTMENTS
ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. LIMITED
GESTION D'ACTIFS 2008-06-03 From: KESMARK LIMITED
RIDGEWOOD CAPITAL INC.
2008-06-09 58277 WHITE BEAR RESOURCES 2763D NOVEKO ECHOGRAPHS
INC. INC.
2008-06-10 58287 NIKE BAUER HOCKEY CORP. ECHOGRAPHES NOVEKO
2008-06-10 58293 TERRA NOVA SHOES ULC INC.
2008-06-11 58297 ROGERS INSURANCE LTD. 2008-06-03 From: NOVEKO ECHOGRAPHS
2008-06-12 58306 NISSAN CANADA EXTENDED INC.
SERVICES INC. ECHOGRAPHES NOVEKO
2008-06-13 58317 6953468 CANADA INC. INC.
2008-06-13 58312 FPL ENERGY POWER
MARKETING, INC. 2763D NOVEKO INTERNATIONAL
2008-06-17 58339 CREATIONS LTD. INC.
2008-06-17 58329 JEANIE MARSHAL FOODS 2008-06-03 From: NOVEKO ECHOGRAPHS
CANADA INC. INC.
2008-06-17 58341 LIONS GATE MARKETING ECHOGRAPHES NOVEKO
COMPANY LTD. INC.
2008-06-17 58338 PARTY BUS ALBERTA INC.
2008-06-17 58334 SUTHERLAND GLOBAL 56267 VAN HOUTTE COFFEE
SERVICES CANADA ULC SERVICES GP INC.
2008-06-18 58345 FIRST METRO COMMERCIAL SERVICES DE CAFE VAN
REALTY CORP. HOUTTE GP INC.
2008-06-18 58348 THE ARTHRITIS SOCIETY - 2008-06-20 From: VAN HOUTTE COFFEE
LA SOCIETE D'ARTHRITE SERVICES GP INC./
2008-06-19 58352 3887961 CANADA INC. COMMANDITE SERVICES
2008-06-19 58361 COUCHE-TARD INC. DE CAFE VAN HOUTTE
2008-06-19 58357 GROUPE AEROPLAN INC. INC.
2008-06-19 58360 THE REGAL PRESS
INCORPORATED Total Name Changes: 6
2008-06-20 58375 BACH HOLDINGS INC.
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Corporations Act - Section 294 2008-06-03 58242 58242 NEWFOUNDLAND &
Extra-Provincial Registrations for Amalgamation LABRADOR LTD.
For the Month of: June 2008 2008-06-03 58239 C & M CRAFTS "N" STUFF
LIMITED
Date Number Company Name 2008-06-03 58235 GLOBAL SPORTS INC.
2008-06-03 58246 BROOKFIELD ASSET 2008-06-03 58238 HARBOUR DEVELOPMENTS
MANAGEMENT INC. INC.
From: 58245 BRASCAN CORPORATION 2008-06-03 58233 JOE BATT'S ARM/BARR'D
ISLANDS/SHOAL BAY
2008-06-10 58286 MAINWAY HUNTER HERITAGE AND CULTURE
CREIGHTON INSURANCE COMMITTEE
INC. CORPORATION
From: 54187 CREIGHTON AND COMPANY 2008-06-03 58241 OPTIONS CONTRACTING
INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. LTD.
2008-06-03 58240 SNOW'S MILLWORKS PLUS
2008-06-17 58332 MTS ALLSTREAM INC. LTD.
From: 49972 MTS ALLSTREAM INC. 2008-06-03 58234 TERRA DEVELOPMENT INC.
2008-06-03 58237 VALERIE A. HYNES
2008-06-17 58342 SILVERBIRCH MANAGEMENT PLC INC.
MANAGEMENT LTD. 2008-06-03 58236 VALERIE A. HYNES PLC INC.
From: 3951D CHIP MANAGEMENT LTD. 2008-06-04 58252 58252 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR INC.
2008-06-20 58380 ACNIELSEN COMPANY OF 2008-06-04 58251 ANNA'S ESTATE INC.
CANADA 2008-06-04 58250 RUMORS SPA & SALON
From: 6191F ACNIELSEN COMPANY OF LIMITED
CANADA 2008-06-04 58249 TOULOUSE HOLDINGS
INCORPORATED
2008-06-24 58387 THE NORTH WEST 2008-06-04 58244 TJ Carpenter Services Ltd.
COMPANY INC./ 2008-06-04 58247 58247 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LA COMPAGNIE DU NORD- LABRADOR INC.
OUEST INC. 2008-06-05 58263 BAY BOYZ INC
From: 54606 THE NORTH WEST 2008-06-05 58264 BENOIT'S CONSULTING INC.
COMPANY INC./ 2008-06-05 58257 COMTECH
LA COMPAGNIE DU NORD- COMMUNICATIONS INC.
OUEST INC. 2008-06-05 58258 HUMBER VALLEY
AGGREGATES AND
2008-06-24 58391 THE NORTH WEST ASPHALT LTD.
COMPANY INC./ 2008-06-05 58259 Ricanna Petroleum Consulting
LA COMPAGNIE DU NORD- Inc.
OUEST INC. 2008-06-06 58268 AUTOMOTIVE PLUS LTD.
From: 58387 THE NORTH WEST 2008-06-06 58273 CAM HOLDINGS &
COMPANY INC./ INVESTMENTS LTD.
LA COMPAGNIE DU NORD- 2008-06-06 58271 CLARKE'S BEACH FRIENDS
OUEST INC. & HELPERS INC.
2008-06-06 58269 DR. JAMES BOWEN PMC INC.
2008-06-25 58400 DELTA HOTELS LIMITED/ 2008-06-06 58270 EASTERN ROOF AND FLOOR
HOTELS DELTA LIMITEE TRUSS MANUFACTURING
From: 6714F DELTA HOTELS LIMITED/ (2008) INC.
HOTELS DELTA LIMITEE 2008-06-06 58272 EASTROCK EXPLORATION
INC.
2008-06-26 58404 CGC INC. 2008-06-06 58260 Bruce's Service Centre Ltd.
From: 6441F CGC INC. 2008-06-06 58261 58261 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR CORP
Total Registrations for Amalgamation: 9 2008-06-06 58265 King Builders & Enterprises Inc.
2008-06-09 58276 JENNANN HOLDINGS LTD.
DOUG LAING 2008-06-09 58274 Ship 2 Shore Holdings Ltd.
Registrar of Companies 2008-06-09 58275 J & B Ouftfitters Limited
July 25 2008-06-10 58291 A & JPLASTERING &
PAINTING LIMITED
Corporations Act - Section 393 2008-06-10 58292 C. WHALEN'S HOLDINGS
Local Incorporations INC.
For the Month of: June 2008 2008-06-10 58288 CRYSTON HOMES INC.
2008-06-10 58290 HBM SPEEDWAY INC.
Date Number Company Name 2008-06-10 58289 MTG CONSULTING &
2008-06-02 58231 BADCOCK'S DRIVEWAY INSPECTIONS INC.
SEALING LIMITED 2008-06-10 58278 Eastern Janitorial Inc.
2008-06-02 58229 J-MEC CONSULTING INC. 2008-06-10 58279 Sterling Financial Inc
2008-06-02 58232 R.A.T. RENTAL HOLDINGS 2008-06-11 58298 58298 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LTD. LABRADOR INC.
2008-06-02 58217 Acupuncture Centre Inc.
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2008-06-11 58300 ARTISAN IMPRESSIONS 2008-06-18 58337 Chaytor's Construction Limited
DENTAL LAB INC. 2008-06-18 58340 Newfound Media Inc.
2008-06-11 58299 G & L CAPITAL INC. 2008-06-19 58353 ARNOLD'S CONTRACTING
2008-06-11 58295 PORT ELIZABETH - 40TH LTD
ANNIVERSARY OF 2008-06-19 58355 GADABOUT PROPERTIES
RESETTLEMENT, INC. INC.
2008-06-11 58296 STOYLES MOTOR SPORTS 2008-06-19 58358 GCW ENTERPRISES LIMITED
INC. 2008-06-19 58356 KELTIC CONTRACTING LTD.
2008-06-11 58280 Exploits Roofing Ltd. 2008-06-19 58359 SKINNER OPTICAL
2008-06-11 58281 Air-Flow Sheet Metal Ltd. INCORPORATED
2008-06-11 58282 Escape Hot Tub Rentals Inc. 2008-06-19 58354 STRICKLAND CONSULTING
2008-06-11 58283 58283 NEWFOUNDLAND & SERVICES INC.
LABRADOR INC. 2008-06-19 58343 Cloverdale Enterprises Ltd.
2008-06-11 58284 Deep Cut Crystal and Design Ltd. 2008-06-19 58349 Kianco Holdings Inc.
2008-06-11 58285 K. & J. Roofing Inc. 2008-06-19 58350 Veitch Holdings Limited
2008-06-11 58294 Cadet Contractors Inc. 2008-06-20 58374 58374 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
2008-06-12 58301 ARCTIC LIFT 1 LIMITED LABRADOR LIMITED
2008-06-12 58303 K & K VENTURES LIMITED 2008-06-20 58379 58379 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
2008-06-12 58305 MAXIM COATINGS LTD. LABRADOR LTD.
2008-06-12 58302 OCEANVIEW ESTATES INC. 2008-06-20 58372 ALL STAR RENTALS &
2008-06-13 58319 58319 NEWFOUNDLAND AND CONSTRUCTION INC.
LABRADOR LIMITED 2008-06-20 58377 BTAR HOLDINGS LIMITED
2008-06-13 58313 A1C GALLERY INC. 2008-06-20 58367 DISABILITY RIGHTS ARE
2008-06-13 58311 BPS PROPERTIES INC. INDEED NEGLECTED INC
2008-06-13 58316 HOLYROOD STORAGE LTD. 2008-06-20 58373 DR. KULJIT SINGH GREWAL
2008-06-13 58315 NORMAN'S WELDING PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL
SERVICES INC. CORPORATION
2008-06-13 58304 RIGOLET PARTNERSHIP 2008-06-20 58376 DRILLING ADVISORY
AGAINST FAMILY VIOLENCE SERVICES INCORPORATED
INC. 2008-06-20 58378 PRECISION CONSTRUCTION
2008-06-13 58314 TOBE ROOFING LTD. INC.
2008-06-13 58307 J.A.G. Contracting Ltd. 2008-06-20 58362 McCarthy Properties Inc.
2008-06-13 58308 NORTHERN PRIDE INC. 2008-06-20 58363 58363 NEWFOUNDLAND &
2008-06-13 58309 Petroleum & Environmental LABRADOR INC.
Solutions Inc. 2008-06-20 58364 58364 NEWFOUNDLAND &
2008-06-16 58325 58325 NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR INC.
LABRADOR LTD. 2008-06-21 58365 58365 NEWFOUNDLAND &
2008-06-16 58323 6271904 Pigeon Inlet Inc. LABRADOR INC.
2008-06-16 58327 CAPSC SAFETY SERVICES 2008-06-24 58384 AMBSTEMEL TRUCKING
NEWFOUNDLAND LTD.
LABRADOR INC. 2008-06-24 58386 KULLIK CONSULTING INC.
2008-06-16 58321 DR. CHRISTOPHER PEDDLE 2008-06-24 58383 MASSEY PROPERTIES INC.
PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL 2008-06-24 58385 MBR LABRADOR HOLDINGS
CORPORATION LTD.
2008-06-16 58324 DR. VINAY JERATH DENTAL 2008-06-24 58368 58368 NEWFOUNDLAND &
SERVICES INC. LABRADOR INC.
2008-06-16 58320 DR. WILLIAM ARSENAULT 2008-06-24 58370 Bristols Services Inc.
PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL 2008-06-24 58371 MGSM Enterprises Ltd.
CORPORATION 2008-06-24 58381 Electra Contracting Inc.
2008-06-16 58322 FENCING BORDERS LTD. 2008-06-24 58382 A. Morgan Management Inc.
2008-06-16 58326 LARK CONSTRUCTION LTD. 2008-06-25 58396 LDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
2008-06-16 58310 David Murrin Consulting 2008-06-25 58397 PAN-MARITIME HOLDINGS
Incorporated INC.
2008-06-16 58318 JJK Holdings Inc. 2008-06-25 58392 Empanda Realty Inc
2008-06-17 58333 58333 NEWFOUNDLAND AND 2008-06-25 58393 CEALED Auto Ltd.
LABRADOR LIMITED 2008-06-25 58394 58394 NEWFOUNDLAND &
2008-06-17 58335 FIRST CLASS E LEARNING LABRADOR INC.
INC 2008-06-26 58405 58405 NEWFOUNDLAND &
2008-06-17 58330 IDEAL VALUE STORES INC. LABRADOR INC.
2008-06-17 58347 KR AUTO LIMITED 2008-06-26 58407 58407 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
2008-06-17 58331 LINKA ENTERPRISES LTD. LABRADOR INC.
2008-06-17 58336 SEC ENTERPRISE LTD. 2008-06-26 58408 BGBJ INVESTMENTS LTD.
2008-06-18 58344 SHIMBAT WORSLEY PARK 2008-06-26 58409 DMB INVESTMENTS INC.
PLAZA CORP. 2008-06-26 58406 MEDPLUS OCCUPATIONAL
2008-06-18 58346 WEST NEWFOUNDLAND CLINIC INC.
PROPERTIES INC. 2008-06-26 58410 MGR PETROLEUM LTD
2008-06-18 58351 WINMAR PROPERTY 2008-06-26 58401 Joyner Atlantic Inc.
RESTORATION ST. JOHN'S 2008-06-26 58402 Elliston Heritage Foundation Inc.
INC. 2008-06-26 58403 Triumph Investment Ltd.
2008-06-18 58328 L.A.R. Enterprises Inc
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2008-06-27 58414 CHAMPNEY'S WEST 2008-06-05 44573 Christa Gail Two Ltd.
HERITAGE GROUP INC. 2008-06-05 37743 Diesel Injection Sales & Service
2008-06-27 58411 Inertia Holdings Inc. Limited
2008-06-27 58412 Twin City Enterprises Ltd. 2008-06-05 18000 Peatland Enterprises Limited
2008-06-27 58413 Trinity Woodworks Ltd. 2008-06-05 38619 Pure Water Co Ltd
2008-06-30 58420 BALSOM'S HEATING & 2008-06-05 35498 Real Game Inc.
MECHANICAL SERVICES 2008-06-05 8234 The Bay St. George South Area
LTD. Development Association
2008-06-30 58425 BRANCH HERITAGE INC. 2008-06-10 34836 SH & CB Holdings Inc.
2008-06-30 58421 FINE STROKES PLASTER 2008-06-10 29266 WALBOURNE'S
AND PAINTING LTD. DEVELOPMENT
2008-06-30 58422 GATOR IMPORTS LTD. CORPORATION
2008-06-30 58430 LAMB RESEARCH INC. 2008-06-11 58214 COMPANION ATV INC.
2008-06-30 58427 NEWFOUND MECHANICAL 2008-06-11 26764 Starkes Enterprises Ltd.
LTD. 2008-06-12 53770 COMPARK SERVICES LTD.
2008-06-30 58424 NICHOLS RENOVATIONS & 2008-06-13 16597 Gibbons Electric Limited
RESTORATION LTD. 2008-06-13 58219 KILAUTIUP SONGUNINGA
INUIT DRUM GROUP INC.
Total Incorporations: 147 2008-06-16 46263 Dr. P. D. Beresford Professional
Medical Corporation
Corporations Act - Section 331 2008-06-16 14422 Grant Motors Limited
Local Revivals 2008-06-16 10747 W. Harris Surveys Limited
For the Month of: June 2008 2008-06-17 18263 18263 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
LABRADOR LIMITED
Date Number Company Name 2008-06-17 45621 PMP ALIGN LTD.
2008-06-04 37055 HOMESTEAD 2008-06-17 8508 R.G. BAIRD LIMITED
IMPROVEMENTS INC. 2008-06-18 54831 CARRICK SERVICES INC.
2008-06-10 33945 Rocky-Shores Construction Ltd. 2008-06-18 40940 REGINA MUNDI BUILDING
2008-06-16 23072 L. C. SERVICES LIMITED COMMITTEE INC.
2008-06-24 38510 TRAYTOWN ENTERPRISES 2008-06-20 58209 58209 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LTD LABRADOR INC.
2008-06-26 38676 LETHBRIDGE FARMERS 2008-06-20 21260 J. FAULKNER LIMITED
ASSOCIATION INC. 2008-06-20 51687 SKYWAY HOLDINGS INC.
2008-06-20 27124 SKYWAY STEEL LIMITED
Total Revivals: 5 2008-06-20 47934 VONIN CANADA LIMITED
2008-06-24 54978 54978 NEWFOUNDLAND AND
. . LABRADOR LIMITED
Corporations Act - Section 296 and 393 2008-06-24 57770 57770 NEWFOUNDLAND &
Local Continuances LABRADOR INC
For the Month of: June 2008 2008-06-24 9943 Campanelle Limited
2008-06-24 43454 Combined Councils of Labrador
Date Number Company Name Inc.
2008-06-25 58395 S B PILGRIM DIAGNOSTIC 2008-06-25 48411 Amaguk Construction Ltd.
IMAGING INC. 2008-06-25 45366 OAKLAND ENTERPRISES
. LIMITED
Total Continuances: 1 2008-06-26 58258 HUMBER VALLEY
. R AGGREGATES AND
Corporations Act - Section 286 ASPHALT LTD.
Local Amendments 2008-06-26 37601 International Communications
For the Month of: June 2008 and Navigation Ltd.
2008-06-26 58276 JENNANN HOLDINGS LTD.
Date Number  Company Name 2008-06-26 56397 SeaDog Marine Corporation
2008-06-02 49625 11472 Newfoundland and 2008-06-26 32081 VISION INVESTMENTS INC.
Labrador Ltd 2008-06-27 56602 CENTRAL LABRADOR
2008-06-02 6147 The St. John's Deve(;opment ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION
Corporation Limite
2008-06-03 57809 57809 NEWFOUNDLAND & 2008-06-30 49108 'EIEEST-l\-AéORF;IT: AHI\Q‘%/I MARKET
LABRADOR LTD. INC.
2008-06-03 20570 B. & R. ENTERPRISES 2008-06-30 46787 NEW FOUND RIDERS INC.
LIMITED 2008-06-30 26763 R. Noble & Son Ltd.
2008-06-03 31605 BURSEY CLEANERS LIMITED 2008-06-30 55246 TAVIS INVESTMENTS INC.
2008-06-03 54159 NEWFIE FOG CAFE LTD.
2008-06-04 6049 Come By Chance Pharmacy Total Amendments: 53
Limited
2008-06-04 10171 Gambo Drugs Limited
2008-06-04 37055 HOMESTEAD
IMPROVEMENTS INC.
2008-06-04 20991 KEN ROWE CARPET LIMITED
2008-06-05 54308 54308 NEWFOUNDLAND &

LABRADOR INC.
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Corporations Act - Section 335 2008-06-30 58417 JOHN F. BARRY HOLDINGS
Local Dissolutions LIMITED
For the Month of: June 2008 From: 58107 58107 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR LTD.
Date Number Company Name 14952 John F. Barry Holdings Limited
2008-06-02 23637 ARJAN ENTERPRISES
LIMITED 2008-06-30 58416 S & P SPORTS CENTRE
2008-06-02 18747 J.E.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED LIMITED
2008-06-03 20401 PENNEY'S DRIVE-IN & From: 52778 HART PARSONS HOLDINGS
LOUNGE LIMITED INC.
2008-06-03 48196 PONDEROSA HOLDINGS 8288 S & P SPORTS CENTRE
LIMITED LIMITED
2008-06-04 44242 PATRICIA'S GIFTS LTD.
2008-06-04 18900 SANDRINGHAM 2008-06-30 58423 THE ASSESSMENT AND
GROCETERIA LIMITED THERAPY CENTRE LIMITED
2008-06-04 54508 WHITE BEAR OPERATING From: 47329 JHM Enterprises Inc.
LIMITED 38427 The Assessment and Therapy
2008-06-05 9944 K & R SERVICES LIMITED Centre Limited
2008-06-05 31991 P & R Power Enterprises Limited
2008-06-06 53250 53250 NEWFOUNDLAND & Total Amalgamations: 5
LABRADOR CORP
2008-06-06 49473 Radiant Infloor Systems Inc. Corporations Act - Section 286
2008-06-11 30462 HOBBS' STORE (1992) LTD. Local Name Changes
2008-06-12 41486 D G HYDRAULICS INC. For the Month of: June 2008
2008-06-12 45214 Kittiwake Pure Water Inc.
2008-06-13 8107 Northlantic Shipping Limited Number Company Name
2008-06-16 47712 Glendale Equipment Ltd. 54159 NEWFIE FOG CAFE LTD.
2008-06-18 56465 FEEL THE DISTORTION INC. 2008-06-03 From: THE COFEE CUP & PIZZA
2008-06-19 56039 Atlantic Pacific Holdings Ltd. LIMITED
2008-06-19 56421 DONCOR ENTERPRIZES
INCORPORATED 53770 COMPARK SERVICES LTD.
2008-06-24 51905 OIL PATCH LOGISTICS INC. 2008-06-12 From: COMPARK SERVICES INC
2008-06-24 43808 THE RUG LOFT INC.
2008-06-25 40954 1.P. Management Inc. 58219 KILAUTIUP SONGUNINGA
2008-06-30 42165 ASSOCIATED MARINE INUIT DRUM GROUP INC.
LIMITED 2008-06-13 From: KILANTIUP SONGUNINGA
2008-06-30 13358 DIAMOND PAINTING & INUIT DRUM GROUP INC.
DECORATING LIMITED
2008-06-30 24042 Phoenix Enterprises Ltd 58258 HUMBER VALLEY
2008-06-30 44248 Serenity Spa Inc. AGGREGATES AND
ASPHALT LTD.
Total Dissolutions: 26 2008-06-26 From: 58258 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR LTD.
Corporations Act - Section 299
Local Discontinuances 56602 CENTRAL LABRADOR
For the Month of: June 2008 ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION
NETWORK, INC.
Date Number Company Name 2008-06-27 From: UPPER LAKE MELVILLE
2008-06-12 36746 BUCHANS RIVER LTD. ENVIRONMENTAL
SOCIETY INC.
Total Discontinuances: 1
55246 TAVIS INVESTMENTS INC.
2008-06-30 From: Evis Management Services Inc.

Corporations Act - Section 294
Local Amalgamations
For the Month of: June 2008

Date Number Company Name
2008-06-01 58228 KENMOUNT PROPERTIES
INC.
From: 24482 10517 NEWFOUNDLAND INC.
53943 KENMOUNT PROPERTIES
INC.
2008-06-27 58415 DOUBLE M FISHERIES LTD.
From: 57384 57384 NEWFOUNDLAND &
LABRADOR LIMITED
40331 Double M Fisheries Ltd.
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Corporations Act - Section 443 2008-06-30 58426 MJIBURT GEOCONSULTING
Extra-Provincial Registrations INC.
For the Month of: June 2008 2008-06-30 58428 PERTH INSURANCE
COMPANY
Date Number Company Name 2008-06-30 58429 THE MISSISQUOI
2008-06-02 58230 6762913 CANADA LTD. INSURANCE COMPANY
2008-06-03 58245 BRASCAN CORPORATION LA COMPAGNIE D'
2008-06-03 58243 MARKEX INVESTMENTS ASSURANCE MISSISQUOI
LIMITED
2008-06-04 58248 AWS WARRANTY SERVICES Total Registrations: 42
OF CANADA, INC.
LES SERVICES AWS DE Corporations Act - Section 451
GARANTIE DU CANADA, Extra-Provincial Name Changes
INC. For the Month of: June 2008
2008-06-04 58253 ENERVEST 2008 GENERAL
PARTNER CORP. Number Company Name
2008-06-04 58256 MAD MAN MURPHY 3233D ANH REFRACTORIES
TELEVISION & VIDEO CANADA, INC.
LIMITED 2008-06-02 From: ANH CANADA
2008-06-04 58254 PONTON COLESHILL REFRACTORIES COMPANY
EDWARDS & ASSOCIATES INC.
INSURANCE ADJUSTERS
LIMITED 58246 BROOKFIELD ASSET
2008-06-04 58255 SUNWING AIRLINES INC. MANAGEMENT INC.
2008-06-05 58262 459075 B.C. LTD. 2008-06-03 From: BRASCAN CORPORATION
2008-06-06 58267 ECL PROPERTIES LIMITED
2008-06-06 58266 RIDGEWOOD CAPITAL 58243 MARKEX INVESTMENTS
ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. LIMITED
GESTION D'ACTIFS 2008-06-03 From: KESMARK LIMITED
RIDGEWOOD CAPITAL INC.
2008-06-09 58277 WHITE BEAR RESOURCES 2763D NOVEKO ECHOGRAPHS
INC. INC.
2008-06-10 58287 NIKE BAUER HOCKEY CORP. ECHOGRAPHES NOVEKO
2008-06-10 58293 TERRA NOVA SHOES ULC INC.
2008-06-11 58297 ROGERS INSURANCE LTD. 2008-06-03 From: NOVEKO ECHOGRAPHS
2008-06-12 58306 NISSAN CANADA EXTENDED INC.
SERVICES INC. ECHOGRAPHES NOVEKO
2008-06-13 58317 6953468 CANADA INC. INC.
2008-06-13 58312 FPL ENERGY POWER
MARKETING, INC. 2763D NOVEKO INTERNATIONAL
2008-06-17 58339 CREATIONS LTD. INC.
2008-06-17 58329 JEANIE MARSHAL FOODS 2008-06-03 From: NOVEKO ECHOGRAPHS
CANADA INC. INC.
2008-06-17 58341 LIONS GATE MARKETING ECHOGRAPHES NOVEKO
COMPANY LTD. INC.
2008-06-17 58338 PARTY BUS ALBERTA INC.
2008-06-17 58334 SUTHERLAND GLOBAL 56267 VAN HOUTTE COFFEE
SERVICES CANADA ULC SERVICES GP INC.
2008-06-18 58345 FIRST METRO COMMERCIAL SERVICES DE CAFE VAN
REALTY CORP. HOUTTE GP INC.
2008-06-18 58348 THE ARTHRITIS SOCIETY - 2008-06-20 From: VAN HOUTTE COFFEE
LA SOCIETE D'ARTHRITE SERVICES GP INC./
2008-06-19 58352 3887961 CANADA INC. COMMANDITE SERVICES
2008-06-19 58361 COUCHE-TARD INC. DE CAFE VAN HOUTTE
2008-06-19 58357 GROUPE AEROPLAN INC. INC.
2008-06-19 58360 THE REGAL PRESS
INCORPORATED Total Name Changes: 6
2008-06-20 58375 BACH HOLDINGS INC.
2008-06-20 58369 NEST EGG FAMILY Corporations Act - Section 294
HOLDINGS INC. Extra-Provincial Registrations for Amalgamation
2008-06-20 58366 NORTH SWELL HOLDINGS For the Month of: June 2008
INC.
2008-06-24 58388 2176236 ONTARIO INC. Date Number Company Name
2008-06-24 58389 ATCON CONSTRUCTION INC. 2008-06-03 58246 BROOKFIELD ASSET
2008-06-24 58390 PATHWAY MINING 2008 - I MANAGEMENT INC.
INC. From: 58245 BRASCAN CORPORATION
2008-06-25 58398 ADDENDA CAPITAL INC.
2008-06-25 58399 ROY, SPEED & ROSS LTD. 2008-06-10 58286 MAINWAY HUNTER
2008-06-27 58418 TRIALTO WINE GROUP LTD. CREIGHTON INSURANCE
2008-06-30 58419 BLINK LOGIC CORP. INC.
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From:
2008-06-17
From:
2008-06-17
From:
2008-06-20

From:

2008-06-24

From:

2008-06-24

From:

2008-06-25

From:

2008-06-26
From:

July 25

days from July 18, 2008:

Number
48622
47004
47208
47265
47300
47307
47318
47319
47328
47400
47470
47597
47640

July 25, 2008
54187 CREIGHTON AND COMPANY 47928
INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. 48094
48107
58332 MTS ALLSTREAM INC. 48202
49972 MTS ALLSTREAM INC. 48210
48288
58342 SILVERBIRCH 48426
MANAGEMENT LTD. 48437
3951D CHIP MANAGEMENT LTD. 48472
48489
58380 ACNIELSEN COMPANY OF 48521
CANADA
6191F ACNIELSEN COMPANY OF 48527
CANADA 48569
48580
58387 THE NORTH WEST 48626
COMPANY INC./ 48651
LA COMPAGNIE DU NORD- 48803
OUEST INC.
54606 THE NORTH WEST 48804
COMPANY INC./
LA COMPAGNIE DU NORD- 48839
OUEST INC. 48862
48864
58391 THE NORTH WEST 47011
COMPANY INC./ 47916
LA COMPAGNIE DU NORD- 48352
OUEST INC. 46797
58387 THE NORTH WEST 47954
COMPANY INC./ 18588
LA COMPAGNIE DU NORD- 48788
OUEST INC. 7806
47581
58400 DELTA HOTELS LIMITED/ 48546
HOTELS DELTA LIMITEE 24662
6714F DELTA HOTELS LIMITED/ 46804
HOTELS DELTA LIMITEE
46923
58404 CGC INC. 47512
6441F CGC INC. 13064
47845
Total Registrations for Amalgamation: 9 48838
48469
DOUG LAING 48391
Registrar of Companies 47336
29433
28000
47556
NOTICE - SECTION 341(2) 47571
47732
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 341(2) of the 18446
Corporations Act that the Registrar, under authority of s.341(1),
has decided to dissolve the following corporations effective 120 16640
24909
48072
Company Name 48284
"Picture Perfect Painters Inc." 47442
11209 Newfoundland Inc. 22758
11243 Newfoundland Limited 47173
11247 NEWFOUNDLAND LTD. 20385
11250 NEWFOUNDLAND INC. 20761
11253 Newfoundland Limited 47874
11255 Newfoundland Limited 24377
11256 Newfoundland Inc. 48236
11258 NFLB INC. 14676
11262 Nfld. Limited 25662
11271 Newfoundland Incorporated 25704
11280 Newfoundland Limited 19208
11284 NEWFOUNDLAND LTD. 48621
11294 NL INC. 48640

47746
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11309 (Nfld.) INC.

11321 Newfoundland Limited

11322 Newfoundland Inc.

11332 Newfoundland and Labrador Inc.
11334 Newfoundland Ltd.

11339 Newfoundland Inc.

11349 Newfoundland Inc.

11351 Newfoundland Ltd.

11362 Newfoundland Inc.

11364 Newfoundland Limited

11367 NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR
LIMITED

11369 Nf Corporation

11372 Newfoundland Ltd.

11373 NL INC.

11377 NFLD. INC.

11379 NL INC.

11392 NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR
LIMITED

11393 NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR
LIMITED

11396 Newfoundland Inc.

11405 Nfld LTD.

11406 Newfoundland Limited

3-D SALES INC.

709 Enterprises Inc.

A & E Siding Ltd

A & H CONTRACTING LTD.

A AND A GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD.
A AND C ENTERPRISES LIMITED

A-1 International Exports Inc.

A.C.B. Limited

ABSOLUTE SECURITY INC.

Accents, Interiors and Landscapes Inc.
Action Sales and Rentals Limited

Active Community in Exploits (ACE) Tenant
Association Inc.

Adroit Resources Inc.

ADVANCED MARKETING SYSTEMS INC.
Afonso Diving Supply Limited

AGA Contracting Limited

Aljo Holdings Inc.

Amaranth Massage Therapy Inc.
ANDREWS ADVANCED ACADEMY INC.
Apex Glass & Aluminium 2003 Ltd.
ARTLIN SALES LTD.

ASIC INC.

Asphalt Sealers Inc

Association for Justice for Children and Youth Inc
ATIKu FOODS LTD.

ATKINSON & YATES BOATBUILDERS
LIMITED

Atlantic Communications Enterprises Limited
ATLANTIC LIGHT SEAFOODS LIMITED
Avalon Air Ltd

Avalon All-Trades Co. Ltd.

Avalon Auto Weld Limited

Avalon Junior Capitals Inc.

B & B Home Improvements Ltd.

B & C MUSSEL GROWERS LIMITED

B & D HOLDINGS LIMITED

B & M Portering Ltd.

B R S ENTERPRISES LIMITED

B.C.K. Holdings Inc.

B.J.'s CONTRACTING LIMITED

B.W.B. Land Developments Limited

Bailey & Sons Ltd.

Bakery & Catering Limited

BAR U RANCH INC

Barry Clarke Drywall Corp.
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48128 BARTON'S PLUMBING AND HEATING LTD 48344 DICKER ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
16373 BAXTER PENNEY LIMITED LIMITED
47835 Bay St. George Chapter ARNNL Inc. 47305 Digital Marketing Solutions and Communications
48382 Beaches Recreation Committee Inc. Inc.
27964 BEATON'S ENTERPRISES LIMITED 48194 DLW HOLDINGS LIMITED
47678 BEAVER ELECTRIC LTD. 47071 DMLT Holdings Limited
48266 Benton Recreation Committee Inc. 48249 DNR Holdings Ltd.
47505 BH Investments Ltd. 5090 Dominic Realty Limited
47948 BLACK ROSE TATTOO STUDIO INC. 46765 Dr. Josh Foley Professional Medical Corporation
24175 Blackmarsh Medical Center Ltd. 48754 Dr. M. Gibbons P.M.C. Incorporated
22728 Blagdon Investments Corporation 48112 DRIVEWAY SEALING EXPERTS INC.
14447 Blake's Variety Limited 47507 DWAYNE CHIASSON LTD.
48749 BONAVISTA AREA YOUTH JUSTICE INC. 48323 E & C HOLDINGS LIMITED
48827 Bonclarke Holdings Ltd. 17287 E.G.R.A. PRODUCTS LIMITED
25734 BRAKE'S SELF-SERVICE LTD. 47801 Earle's Renovations Ltd.
47349 BRIGHT IDEAS 2003 LTD. 13889 East Coast Hydroseeding Limited
11605 Brigus Frozen Foods Limited 47226 EDRODE SYSTEMS INC.
47474 Brock Enterprises Incorporated 24974 ELITE INVESTMENTS Ltd.
48156 Burnt Islands Economic Development Board Inc. 48695 Esquire Lounge Number 4 Ltd.
47387 Business Services Inc. 48317 Exploits Massage & Hydro Therapy Clinic Inc.
26581 Butlerville Recreation Committee Inc. 46776 Fancy Nails Studio Ltd.
4875 Byrne's Real Estate Limited 47786 FIBRE HIGHWAY INC.
25099 C & F TRUCKING INC. 48439 FIDDLER'S REST CAFE LTD.
23178 C & G CONSTRUCTION LTD. 47230 Fine Finishing Inc.
48726 C & M Healthy Living Ltd. 48751 FIRE AND SAFETY LTD.
29072 C.R. THISTLE & ASSOCIATES (1991) LIMITED 47606 Flat Bay - St. Teresa's Community Center
47564 CAMtech Computer Services Inc. Committee Inc.
47711 Canada Used Medical Incorporated 46909 Foxtrap Heritage Inc.
26886 CANADIAN CONSULTING CORPORATION 47929 Francois Aquafarms Ltd.
47636 Canadian Sailing Expeditions Inc. 48599 Freake Bros. Inc.
23360 Cartwright Hotel Limited 47755 Fred Johnson Trucking Ltd.
47645 Central Newfoundland Blueberry Association Inc. 15052 Fred's Business Machines (1982) Limited
26166 CENTRAL WOODS AND WATERS LTD. 29156 FRENCH SHORE COTTAGES LTD.
5087 CHAFE INTERESTS LIMITED 47617 FRESHWATER INVESTMENTS INC.
48148 Champions Restaurant West Inc. 47595 FUDGEE'S PLACE LIMITED
48176 Change Island Fisheries Inc. 15626 G & G LIMITED
47817 Change Islands Trucking Limited 47285 G & G Marketing & Inspection Co. Ltd.
48526 Change Islands Youth Association Inc 47846 G & S WATERPROOFING LTD.
48159 Chesley Exteriors Inc. 48397 G C S Contractors Ltd.
48536 Chester Fried Gander Limited 25045 G. & E. CARTER LIMITED
48512 CHYNA HOLDINGS LIMITED 25692 G.S. SUPERETTE LTD.
20216 City Paving Limited 48792 G.W.G. Spaniard's Bay Restaurant Inc.
47497 Clarence Cabot Fisheries Limited 47428 Gander Arts & Culture Centre Advisory Committee
48204 Clarenville Heritage Society Inc. Inc.
47811 Clarenville Rotary Waterfront Park Corporation 47254 GANDER MASSAGE THERAPY CLINIC INC.
Inc. 48565 GB Home Care Enterprises Ltd.
47586 Clean Green Ltd. 48162 GEORGE STREET TV PRODUCTIONS INC.
14316 Clode Sound Investments Limited 15214 GERALD McDONALD & SONS LIMITED
48258 Cobra Magazine Inc., 48186 GIBRALTAR HOLDINGS LTD.
48300 Cole Improvements Ltd. 47466 GLASSMAN ASSOCIATES, INC
27157 COMMONWEALTH SALES LIMITED 22756 Gleeson's Appliance Repair Limited
5318 COOPER'S DISCOUNT FOOD 22880 GLOBAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.
(NEWFOUNDLAND) LIMITED 48714 Global Resources Ltd.
47454 Corporate Events Inc. 48547 GORD'S TAXI LIMITED
47341 COUNTRY PRIDE INC. 48770 Gosling Consulting Inc.
48361 Cove Carpentry Inc. 46738 Grace Interiors Ltd.
27936 Cowilco Plastering Limited 47625 Grandy's of Normandy Company Ltd
47733 Creative Carpentry Concepts Inc. 47291 GRANT WOODWORKING LIMITED
47991 Creative Landscapes by Design Inc. 13353 Grant's Footwear Limited
47787 D & S Welding and Fabrication Ltd. 47752 Gravity Clothing Co. Inc.
48402 D.C.S. Holdings Ltd. 47992 GROS MORNE SEAFOOD CHALET INC.
48053 DANDELION FOUNDATION INC. 47912 GUTSINK PRODUCTIONS INC.
24874 DANIEL HOLDINGS INC. 6882 H & R Auto Limited
25087 DAPT REALTY LIMITED 48122 H & T Consulting Inc.
48855 DAVID L. HOUNSELL & ASSOCIATES INC. 27741 H. ANSTEY LTD.
47389 DAVID SMALLWOOD INVESTMENTS 47420 H.E. Forwarding Service Inc.
LIMITED 47248 HAMMOND HOLDINGS INC.
47693 Debbie Dawe Insurance Agency Ltd. 18359 Harding's Welding & Automotive Repairs Limited
46691 Del-Mar Enterprises Limited 47943 Hare Bay Aquafarms Ltd.
23130 Hare Brother's Outfitters Limited
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28500 HARMAX FISHERIES LIMITED 47754 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT SERVICES
15513 Harmon Holdings Limited LIMITED
46902 HARP. MANAGEMENT INC. 48333 Meadow Dream Holdings Limited
17385 Hawco Construction Limited 16737 Meadus Enterprises Limited
26854 Heirloom Insignia Jewellery Inc. 47577 Mer Seal Ltd
20441 Helitactics Limited 46784 Miawpukek Sport and Recreation Inc.
48811 Henley Energy Associates Inc. 47140 Microtek Drafting Services Inc.
47619 HENSTRIDGE HOLDINGS LIMITED 25736 Midway Irving Service Ltd.
48813 Heritage Collegiate Awards Foundation Inc. 12362 Mini General Store Limited
28961 Hewitt's Construction Limited 47225 Miracle Snowshoes Inc.
47370 Holly Howard Inc. 47944 MITCH CO Contracting Inc.
48334 HORSMAN ENTERPRISES INC. 47653 MJ's Sub Shoppe Inc.
28472 HOUSE'S CABINS LTD. 47376 MKN Fitness Inc.
26209 HUMBY ENTERPRISES LIMITED 47228 MOBILE ACCOUNTING INCORPORATED
47666 INDUSTRY SPORT DIVING ASSOCIATION OF 47692 Moore Developers Limited

NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR INC. 24954 Moore Parc Corporation
46744 INJURY MANAGEMENT CLINIC INC. 46608 Moss' Electrical Ltd.
47238 Innu Mastuk Limited 26397 Moulton's Landscaping Ltd.
47429 Innu Security Limited 22228 Mount Pearl Cleaners Limited
47074 INUIT ALLSTAR REBAR FABRICATORS INC. 24227 MOUNT PEARL PARTS & ACCESSORIES LTD.
48010 Ireland Business Partnerships Inc. 47506 Muise Trucking Limited
47483 J & J Interiors Inc. 47545 MUSSELBOUND TOURS LTD.
47424 J. J.'s Variety Ltd. 47946 National Jangle Music Limited
47650 J.D.'S CONTRACTING Ltd 47750 NEW DAY INC.
48264 J.T.'S Concrete & Contracting Inc. 47404 NEW ICE FISHERIES INC.
25777 JACKSON'S BOATYARD LIMITED 48861 New Tourism Technologies Inc.
48041 JAMERIC DEVELOPMENT LTD. 48537 Newfie Gallery Inc.
19356 JARVIS MARBLE WORKS LIMITED 23802 NEWFOUND HARVESTING LIMITED
48795 JASPER KITCHEN & BATH INC. 21355 Newfoundland & Labrador Brain Injury Assoc. Inc.
48785 Jeff Boyd Group Inc. 47720 Newfoundland Finishing Touches Inc
47896 JIGS AND REELS RIGGING INC. 679 NEWFOUNDLAND FISHERIES LIMITED
9800 JIM BROPHY LIMITED 22601 Newfoundland Mortgage Brokers Ltd.
21623 Jordan Construction Limited 48413 Newfywood Productions Inc
48175 JUST DEALS INC. 48351 Next Generation Guardians Inc.
48347 Just For You Lingerie Inc. 48435 Nfld Food Equipment Inc.
48617 JWP GROUP INC. 29430 NICHOLS BACKHOE SERVICES LTD
47493 K & A Contractors Ltd. 47355 NL Construction Specialties Limited
46799 KAMM Enterprises Limited 47114 NL TRADE INC
23666 KELLY'S ESTATE LIMITED 47555 NL TRAPPERS LTD.
48136 KEVIN R. BREEN & ASSOCIATES INC. 46653 NorEast Laboratories Inc.
48455 KING & BARNES INCORPORATED 9997 NORMAN FROUDE LIMITED
48669 Kozy Kitchen Limited 47345 Norman Properties Limited
25078 L & G ENTERPRISES LIMITED 46625 North American Bait Supply, Inc.
47456 L.I.M.S. AURORA LTD. 48704 NORTH SOUTH DEVELOPERS INC.
47734 Labrador Automotive Recyclers Limited 28024 NORTHEASTERN SHELLFISH LTD.
46712 LABRADOR LOCK SERVICES LIMITED 47443 Northern Convenience Ltd.
47532 Labrador Logistics Limited 47472 NORTHSTAR CORPORATION LIMITED
48807 LABRADOR WILDERNESS CONNECTIONS 21267 Northway Sales & Service Ltd.

LIMITED 15676 Notre Dame Senior Citizens Home Limited
48092 LEGACY MEDIA INC. 48515 NVC (2003) Forestry Ltd.
48673 Legend Events Inc. 47707 Off-Broadway Players Ltd.
48048 Legge Enterprises Ltd. 48759 Olivero & Associates Inc.
48671 LEON'S HEAVY EQUIPMENT LTD. 48634 Onguard Security Limited
10358 LESTER SPURRELL LTD 47894 Options Salon Inc.
48619 LGSP VARIETY LTD. 19994 OUTER LIMITS LIMITED
48031 Life's Design Studios Inc. 20969 P & G FARMS LIMITED
47157 Little Rapids Recreation Committee Inc. 47342 P D J Enterprises Inc.
48504 Local Service District of Eddies Cove West Inc. 46982 Paradise Adventures Limited
48189 Long Beach Boat Basin & Recreation Inc. 47702 PARADISE HOLDINGS INC.
20493 LUXURY VILLAGE (1986) LIMITED 47743 Paradise Projects Investments Inc.
47267 M & M Trading Co. Ltd. 48181 PARADISE SEAFOODS INC.
26497 M & N ENTERPRISES LIMITED 46928 Paramount Indepentant Contractors Incorporated
48096 MACHINE SHOP SERVICES INC. 18332 Parents for Developmental Progress Association
24807 MAGREG COLLISION LTD. 47477 Park Medical Limited
48115 MAIN BROOK WATERWORKS INC. 15926 Parsons Holdings Limited
47335 MAIN RIVER GUIDING SERVICES LTD 48383 Parsons Pond Harbour Authority Inc.
47970 MAKE Logistics Inc. 47883 Parsons Pond School Foundation Limited
48185 Marine High Energy Inc. 46837 PEARL OPTICAL LIMITED
14141 Marisat Services Limited 21302 Pedlar's Enterprises Ltd.

48593 Penney Enterprises Ltd.
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28692 PENNEY'S AUTO CENTRE LIMITED 22458 Smith Ho-Co Inc.
48304 Petit Nord Nature and Heritage Society Corp. 47216 Solomon Financial Inc.
48269 Phoenix Event Management Inc. 47716 South Boats North America Ltd
47005 PIERRE FILMS LIMITED 46963 SOUTH COAST SNOW & ICE CONTROL LTD.
47431 Pike's Insurance Services Ltd. 47331 South Coast Tile Incorporated
48717 PJ Coffey No Slip Inc. 48319 SOUTH ISLAND IRVING LIMITED
48824 Pollard's Point Chamber of Commerce 47540 Southern Labrador Fisheries Limited
Incorporation 47947 Spectrum Signs Incorporated
48037 Pollards Point-Sops Arm Rainbow Museum Inc. 48129 Splish Splash Hot Tub Sales and Rentals Ltd.
47260 POMROY ACCOUNTING SERVICE (2003) INC. 48511 St. Brendan's College Inc.
48818 Pone's Construction Limited 47151 St. John Enterprises Limited
48851 PoPadish Labrador Corp. Ltd. 20412 St. John's & Avalon Peninsula Automobile Dealers
46988 Port City Speciality Products Inc. Association
9706 PORTUGAL COVE - ST. PHILIPS LIONS CLUB 46847 St. Joseph's Church Properties Inc.
INC. 46948 STARMAC SERVICES LTD.
22737 Precision Metal Fabrication Ltd. 47579 STEAL MOTORSPORTS INC.
48063 PRETZEL PALACE INC. 47562 STELLAR INVESTMENTS INC.
47737 PRO LUMBER LTD. 6985 STEPHENVILLE RENTALS LIMITED
19397 Professional Cleaning Company Limited 48139 Straitsview Development Committee Inc.
47084 Professional Exteriors Ltd. 11251 Structural Consultants Limited
48563 Project Works Inc. 48598 T & A Industrial Sales Ltd.
48071 PROVINCIAL ELECTRICAL LTD 47721 T W CONTRACTING LIMITED
48524 QUALITY SERVICE INTERIORS INC. 14619 T. P. HOLDINGS LIMITED
48231 Quidi Vidi Village Property Owners Inc. 48340 Tangles Hair Salon Inc.
47362 QUINLAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED 46933 TAPPER'S ROOFING LTD.
29239 R & F Trucks Limited 47877 Terra Nova Overhead Doors Ltd.
28697 R & J Automotive Co. Ltd. 48036 TESTRONICXKS ELECTRONICS INC.
47919 R and C Renovation Inc. 48485 THE ATTIC - THE ACOUSTIC BAR INC.
48346 R K Pizza Limited 16365 The Bonavista South Development Association
48062 Rainbow Fun Land Inc. 47675 The Butter Pot Universe Centre Inc.
47759 RANDIBERIT ENTERPRISES INC. 48724 The Chalker Place Improvement Assoc. Corp.
47530 RBK OFFICE SERVICES INC. 1684 THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND INSTITUTE OF
47744 Reagle Beagle Rescue Inc. ST. JOHN'S NEWFOUNDLAND
18029 Red Ochre Productions Limited 48296 THE CONCEPTION BAY NORTH JUNIOR
13398 Red Wine Lounge Limited STARS INC.
6476 Regency Holdings Limited 48302 THE FIREPLACE SHOP LIMITED
5537 Reid's Products Limited 48386 The Music Studio Inc.
47337 RELY INC 47997 The Narrows 2003 Holdings Limited
47339 Renews Arcade Ltd. 6274 The Natural History Society of Newfoundland and
46597 RENOVATION CENTRE INC. Labrador
46663 RH Contracting Inc. 48656 The Nav Group Inc
47534 RIDEOUT LABRADOR LIMITED 48611 THE PERFECT TOUCH INC.
22757 RITWOOD Farms Inc. 17605 The Sheppardville Recreation Association
47445 Riversedge Enterprises Ltd. 48817 THE SNUG PUB INC.
27375 RJG Associates Inc. 24011 The Sweet Shop Limited
7285 Roach's Enterprises Limited 23096 The Tank Shop Limited
23038 ROBCO ENTERPRISES LIMITED 48529 Third Eye Media Productions Inc
48548 Rodney's Auto Center Ltd. 46733 THREE FORTIES INC.
47637 Rollings Holdings Inc. 48756 Titanic Story Inc.
11995 ROMA PIZZERIA LIMITED 46922 TORTECH CONSULTING INC.
48696 ROSE'S FABRICS LTD. 48834 TRACEY'S HOUSE OF FIREWORKS INC.
48765 S & S WELDING SERVICES LTD. 47865 TRAILS NORTH (2003) LTD.
48419 S.P.F. COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 48703 Trapper John's Tour and Convention Services
INCORPORATED Limited
48068 Saint Jude's Soup Kitchen Inc 46831 Treasure from Paradise Inc.
48050 SALIENT FILMS INC. 46990 Triple Holloway Ltd.
47381 SAM'S BODY SHOP LTD. 47646 TRUE NORTH DISTRIBUTORS INC.
46616 Seal Cove Community Recreation Inc. 19036 Twin Acre Farms Limited
46602 Seamless Solutions Inc. 48646 Two Chefs Incorporated
47661 Seaside Adventures Ltd 22463 TWO-WAY GARDENS LIMITED
47272 Seaside Excavating Ltd. 47412 U/CUTIT TOBACCO INC.
48532 Seaside Fish and Craft Products Limited 47613 Ultimate Windows & Siding Ltd.
48069 SEEDWATER YOUTH OPPORTUNITIES 21799 United Pentecostal Church Inc.
SOCIETY CORPORATION 48058 UNITY BAY ENERGY LTD
47942 Select Framing Inc. 48539 UPDATE FINANCIALS INC.
47860 Sense Alert Technologies Inc. 48046 Venture Investments Ltd.
11886 SHEA'S BUILDING SUPPLIES LIMITED 47326 Venturetech Holdings Ltd.
47299 Simmons Ocean Products Limited 48294 Victorian Bridal & Tuxedo Inc.
48723 SimRock Solutions Inc 10115 Vimac Limited
48090 SINERGY ASSOCIATES INC. 47935 VINCO Holdings Inc.
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16676 VISCOUNT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

48606 Warrick 500 Limited

48578 Water Street Properties Ltd.

47698 WATTON'S TRUCK CENTER LTD.

24422 Way-Mon Enterprises, Limited

47769 Wayne & Sons Contracting Inc.

13728 West Coast Optical Limited

48315 WESTERN NEWFOUNDLAND REAL ESTATE
BOARD INC.

47668 White Bear Enterprises Inc.

47502 White Howell and Associates Inc.

48087 White Wedding Inc.

9966 Wilbyrn Subdivision Limited

12471 Wilkins Investments Limited

26780 WILSON CLARKE LIMITED

47314 Window Designs Inc.

47308 Wink Magazine Inc.

47967 Xtreme Advertising Inc.

47524 Xtreme Xposure Inc.

27700 XXIX Venture Limited

47607 Yates Boatbuilders International Inc.

27367 YOUNG'S ENTERPRISES LIMITED

47213 Your Lending Partner Inc.

Total Companies: 500

DOUG LAING
Registrar of Companies

July 25

CHANGE OF NAME ACT

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOTICE is hereby given that an application will be made
to the Minister of Government Services for a change of
name, pursuant to the provisions of the Change of Name
Act, by me:-

JANE JENNIFER SHEARS

of 52 Caribou Road, Corner Brook, in the Province of
Newfoundland and Labrador, as follows:
To change my minor unmarried child’s name from

NOAH ZACHARY SHEARS
to
NOAH ZACHARY GARDNER
DATED this 17" day of July , 2008.

JANE JENNIFER SHEARS
(Signature of Applicant)

July 25

306

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOTICE is hereby given that an application will be made
to the Minister of Government Services for a change of
name, pursuant to the provisions of the Change of Name
Act, by me:-

TERRI-LYNN MARIE HARVEY

of 6 Jesseau Place, St. John’s, A1A 5H5, in the Province of
Newfoundland and Labrador, as follows:
To change my minor unmarried child’s name from

NAKITA ANN ROSSITER
to
NAKITA ANN ROSSITER-HARVEY

DATED this 17" day of July, 2008.

TERRI-LYNN MARIE HARVEY
(Signature of Applicant)

July 25

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOTICE is hereby given that an application will be made
to the Minister of Government Services for a change of
name, pursuant to the provisions of the Change of Name
Act, by me:-

SHERRI MARTHA ALEXANDER
of P. O. Box 13, Site 6, RR#1, Flat Bay West, AON 170, in
the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador, as follows:
To change my name from

SHERRI MARTHA ALEXANDER
to
QUANITA JULIE MARTHA YOUNG

To change my minor unmarried child’s name from

SHAWN NEIL ALEXANDER
to
SHAWN DONALD CORNELIUS YOUNG
DATED this 8" day of July, 2008.

SHERRI MARTHA ALEXANDER
(Signature of Applicant)

July 25
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOTICE is hereby given that an application will be made
to the Minister of Government Services for a change of
name, pursuant to the provisions of the Change of Name
Act, by me:-

TYLER HOWARD MCGRATH

of 7 White Hills Road, Bonne Bay Pond, A8A 3NS5, in the
Province of Newfoundland and Labrador, as follows:
To change my name from

TYLER HOWARD MCGRATH
to
TYLER HOWARD MAYNARD
DATED this 2™ day of July, 2008.

TYLER HOWARD MCGRATH
(Signature of Applicant)

July 25

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOTICE is hereby given that an application will be made
to the Minister of Government Services for a change of
name, pursuant to the provisions of the Change of Name
Act, by me:-

JESSICA NICOLE WHELAN

of 100 Eastbourne Crescent, St. John’s, A1A 5Y6, in the
Province of Newfoundland and Labrador, as follows:
To change my name from

JESSICA NICOLE WHELAN
to
JESSICA NICOLE ALLEN
DATED this 16" day of July, 2008.

JESSICA NICOLE WHELAN
(Signature of Applicant)

July 25

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOTICE is hereby given that an application will be made
to the Minister of Government Services for a change of
name, pursuant to the provisions of the Change of Name
Act, by me:-

PAUL SELBY ADAMS

of P. O. Box 102, Upper Island Cove, AOA 4EQ, in the
Province of Newfoundland and Labrador, as follows:
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To change my name from

PAUL SELBY ADAMS
to
PAUL SELBY ADAMS HOWE
DATED this 14™ day of July, 2008.

PAUL SELBY ADAMS
(Signature of Applicant)

July 25
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The Newfoundland and Labrador Gazette is published from the office of Earl G. Tucker, Queen’s Printer.

Copy for publication must be received before Friday, 4:30 p.m., seven days before publication, to ensure inclusion in
next issue.

Advertisements should be typewritten or printed legibly, separate from covering letter. Number of insertions required
must be stated and the names of all signing officers typewritten or printed.
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